
2023-2024 Coaches Directory

Robert Wren
Athletic Director
rwren@catomeridian.org
315-626-3439 Ext. 3806 Office
315-730-7444 cell

Jennifer Kelly
Jr.-Sr. High School Principal
jkelly@catomeridian.org
315 730-2488 cell

Charissa Allen
Jr.-Sr. High School Nurse
callen@catomeridian.org
315-626-3439 Ext. 3831 work

Vonda Wheeler
Interscholastic Athletics Assistant
vwheeler@catomeridian.org
315-626-3439 Ext.3803
315-481-6987 cell

Tammy Cady
Transportation Director
tcady@catomeridian.org
315-626-2124 work
315-243-5291 work cell
315-626-3181 home

Joseph Phillips
Director of Facilities
jphillips@catomeridian.org
315-532-3809 work cell

Brian Cady
Building Maintenance Mechanic
bcady@catomeridian.org
315-209-2268 work cell

James Pope
Building Maintenance
jpope@catomeridian.org
315-604-0678 work cell

Travis Muhlnickel
Strength and Conditioning
Volunteer Coach
tmuhlnickel@catomeridian.org
315-246-7181

Brooke Kairewich
Varsity Cheerleading
brookeladd80@gmail.com
315-430-3355 cell

Sharon Nihoff
Varsity Girls Volleyball
snihoff@catomeridian.org
315-243-2829 cell

Shayna Marriam
Junior Girls Varsity Volleyball
smarriam@catomeridian.org
315-246-7923 cell

Sharon Nihoff
Modified Volleyball – 7/8th Grade
snihoff@catomeridian.org
315-243-2829 cell

Carrie Smith
Modified Volleyball – 7/8th Grade
csmith@catomeridian.org
315-414-8531

Donna Cappellano
Girls Varsity & Modified Cross Country
dcappellano@catomeridian.org
315-439-6423 cell

Ryan Ellis
Boys Varsity & Mod. Cross Country
rellis@catomeridian.org
315-350-1467 cell

C. J. Hannon
Varsity Football
channon@catomeridian.org
315-439-1915 cell

Kevin Aukema
Varsity Football Assistant
kaukema@catomeridian.org
607-760-8373 cell

Shane Tyler
Varsity Football Assistant
sgtyler704@yahoo.com
315-730-8976 cell
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Kim Bratt
Mod. Girls Basketball – 8th Grade
kimbratt@catomeridian.org
315-626-6735 x1254 work
315-396-2184 cell

Kayla Holdridge
Mod. Girls Basketball – 7th Grade
kholdrige@catomeridian.org
315-559-8658 cell

Kevin Aukema
Mod. Boys Basketball – 7th Grade
kaukema@catomeridian.org
607-760-8373 cell

Tyler Weslowski
Mod. boys Basketball – 8th Grade
tweslowski@catomeridian.org
315-406-3106 cell

Ryan Ellis
Boys Varsity Track
rellis@catomeridian.org
315-350-1467 cell

Kim Bratt
Girls’ Varsity Track
kimbratt@catomeridian.org
315-626-6735 x1254 work
315-396-2184 cell

Donna Cappellano
Varsity Track Assistant
dcappellano@catomeridian.org
315-439-6423 cell

TBD
Boys and Girls Modified Track

CJ Hannon
Varsity Softball
channon@catomeridian.org
315-439-1915 cell

TBD
Junior Varsity Softball

TBD
Modified Softball

Kris Shore
Modified Football
kshore@catomeridian.org
315-263-9616 cell

Cody Humberstone
Modified Football Assistant
humberstonecody22@gmail.com
315-283-7676

Kevin McGowan
Modified Football Assistant
kmcgowan@catomeridian.org

Megan Daley
Girls Varsity Soccer w/Hannibal
mdaley@hannibalcsd.org
315-263-4643

Ryan Mavretish
Boys Varsity Soccer w/ JE
rmavretish@cayboces.org
315-412-6309

Carrie Smith
Varsity Field Hockey
csmith@catomeridian.org

Morgan Besner
Modified Field Hockey
Mbesner@catomeridian.org

Austin Vincent
Varsity Girls Basketball
avincent@catomeridian.org
315-297-6247 cell

Morgan Besner
Junior Varsity Girls’ Basketball
mbesner@catomeridian.org
315-224-3774

Cody Humberstone
Boys Varsity Basketball
humberstonecody22@gmail.com
315-283-7676 cell

Tyler Baker
Boys JV Basketball
tbaker@catomeridian.org
315-532-1548
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Mike Nichols
Varsity Golf
215 Dawley Road
Fayetteville, NY 13066
mnichols@catomeridian.org
315-637-7576 home
315-436-7576 cell

Ronnie Loveless
Varsity Baseball
1736 Route 370
Cato, NY 13033
rjlsal0220@gmail.com
315-626-2792 home
315-560-7103 cell

TBD
Junior Varsity Baseball

Patrick Cost
Modified Baseball
315-559-3878 cell
pcost@catomeridian.org

Ryan Ellis
Varsity Indoor Track
rellis@catomeridian.org
315-350-1467 cell

Michael Nguyen
Varsity Wrestling (w/JE)
mln6406@rit.edu
315-246-7364 cell

Scott Terpening
Modified Wrestling
anditerpening@hotmail.com
315-480-7123 cell

TBD/NA
Girls Modified Soccer

Mary Maestri
Boys’ Modified Soccer w/JE
mmaestri@jecsd.org
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